
Park Location Shelter Price 
(4 
hrs.)  

Additional 
Hour(s) 

Capacity* Tables Grills Water 
Availability 
($32 for 4hrs) 

Park details 

Canyon View  
(5:00a-11:00p)  
 
  730 24 Road  
  

Grand $104 $26.00 160/320 12 2 No Between volleyball court and 
playground, near restrooms 
No Bump-n-Jumps. 

Gunnison $80 $20 140/280 6 2 Yes (Please 
get water key 
from office) 

Near soccer fields, restroom 

Handball $76 $19.00 100/200 11 0 No NOT near restroom or playground  

Tennis $76 $19.00 55/110 6 1 No Near tennis courts and restroom. On 
the east side of park.  

Baseball $76 $19.00 20/40 2 0 No  Next to baseball field, restrooms 
No Bump-n-Jumps. 

Columbine  
(5:00am-11:00pm)  
546 28 1/4 Road @ Orchard 

 $76 $19.00 80/160 12 0 No Good Toddler Playground, Restrooms 
Good Wheelchair Access 

Dos Rios 
(5:00am-10:00pm)  
2601 Dos Rios Dr (South of 
Hale Ave & Riverside Pkwy) 

Magpie $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 No Next to Splash Park 
Next to Bike Pump Park 
Restrooms 

Duck Pond 
(5:00am-10:00pm)  
  415 Santa Clara 
near Unaweep & 5th 

 $76 $19.00 45/90 4 2 No Restrooms 

Eagle Rim 
(5:00am-10:00pm) 
2736 Cheyenne Dr.  

East $76 $19.00 70/140 8 1 No By Playground 

West $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 No By Skatepark, Restrooms 

Hawthorne 
(5:00am-10:00pm) 
4th & Gunnison 

Pine (North) $76 $19.00 45/90 4 0 No Near Restrooms 

Spruce 
(South) 

$76 $19.00 80/90 9 0 No Only on-street parking 

Las Colonias 
(5:00am-10:00pm) 
715 Struthers Ave 
1251 Riverfront Loop 
1695 Las Colonias Landing 

 
 
Confluence 

 
 
$76 

 
 
$19.00 

 
 
35/70 

 
 
4 

 
 
0 

 
 
No 

 
East of Botanical Gardens, Between 7th 
and 5th on Riverside Parkway 

Tranquillo $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 No West of Dog Park, Restrooms 

Mariposa $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 No Next to Butterfly Pond, Closest to boat 
ramp, Restrooms 

Lincoln Park 
(5:00am-11:00pm) 
910 N. 12th St. 

Oak (East) $76 $19.00 70/140 10 0 Yes (Please 
get water key 
from office) 

New Tennis Court, Restrooms 

Ash (West) $76 $19.00 90/180 6 0 Yes Near Playground 

Elmy (by 
slide) 

$76 $19.00 35/70 4 0 No North of Playground, has restrooms 
 

Long Family 
(5:00am-11:00pm) 
3118 E ½ Rd (South 
Entrance) 
 
 
3118 F Rd  
(North Entrance) 
Next to Central HS 

 
 
Mt. Garfield 

 
 
$80 

 
 
$20 

 
 
80/160 

 
 
9 

 
 
2 

 
 
Yes 

 
North End, Near Restrooms, Toddler 
playground, Sand VB, pond 

William J $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 Yes North End, near toddler playground, 
basketball, sand VB 

Hazel $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 Yes Next to Mollie, Playground, Sand VB 

Mollie $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 Yes Closer to Playground, Next to Hazel, 
Playground, Sand VB 

Grand Mesa $80 $20 80/160 9 2 Yes South End, Restrooms, near 
playground 

W. A $76 $19.00 35/70 4 1 Yes South End, near basketball/roller 
hockey, skate park 

Pomona 
(5:00am-10:00pm) 
586 25 ½ Rd 
South of Patterson 

 $76 $19.00 80/160 10 0 No Playground not within sight, No 
bathrooms 

Riverside 
(5:00am-10:00pm) 
767 W. Colorado Ave 

La Familia $76 $19.00 20/40 2 1 No Near Trail System 

Buena Gente $76 $19.00 35/70 6 1 No Next to Basketball Court 

Rocket 
(5:00am-10:00pm) 
1827 N. 26th St @ Orchard 

 
 
Apollo (East) 

 
 
$76 

 
 
$19.00 

 
 
35/70 

 
 
4 

 
 
1 

 
 
No 

 
 
Near Playground, Restrooms 

Gemini 
(West) 

$76 $19.00 55/110 5 0 No  

Sherwood 
(5:00am-10:00pm) 
1301 E. Sherwood Dr. N 
of Old Chicago 

 
 
 
Forrest 
(North) 

 
 
 
$76 

 
 
 
$19.00 

 
 
 
90/180 

 
 
 
10 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
No 

 
 
 
Near Playground 

Juniper 
(South) 

$76 $19.00 90/180 10 0 No Near Restrooms 

*Capacity: Picnic, meeting, party/wedding, concert, special event 


