

Park Location	Shelter	Price (4 hrs.)	Additional Hour(s)	Capacity*	Tables	Grills	Water Availability (\$32 for 4hrs)	Park details
Canyon View (5:00a-11:00p) 730 24 Road	Grand	\$104	\$26.00	160/320	12	2	No	Between volleyball court and playground, near restrooms No Bump-n-Jumps.
	Gunnison	\$80	\$20	140/280	6	2	Yes (Please get water key from office)	Near soccer fields, restroom
	Handball	\$76	\$19.00	100/200	11	0	No	NOT near restroom or playground
	Tennis	\$76	\$19.00	55/110	6	1	No	Near tennis courts and restroom. On the east side of park.
	Baseball	\$76	\$19.00	20/40	2	0	No	Next to baseball field, restrooms No Bump-n-Jumps.
Columbine (5:00am-11:00pm) 546 28 1/4 Road @ Orchard		\$76	\$19.00	80/160	12	0	No	Good Toddler Playground, Restrooms Good Wheelchair Access
Dos Rios (5:00am-10:00pm) 2601 Dos Rios Dr (South of Hale Ave & Riverside Pkwy)	Magpie	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	No	Next to Splash Park Next to Bike Pump Park Restrooms
Duck Pond (5:00am-10:00pm) 415 Santa Clara near Unaweep & 5th		\$76	\$19.00	45/90	4	2	No	Restrooms
Eagle Rim (5:00am-10:00pm) 2736 Cheyenne Dr.	East	\$76	\$19.00	70/140	8	1	No	By Playground
	West	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	No	By Skatepark, Restrooms
Hawthorne (5:00am-10:00pm) 4 th & Gunnison	Pine (North)	\$76	\$19.00	45/90	4	0	No	Near Restrooms
	Spruce (South)	\$76	\$19.00	80/90	9	0	No	Only on-street parking
Las Colonias (5:00am-10:00pm) 715 Struthers Ave 1251 Riverfront Loop 1695 Las Colonias Landing	Confluence	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	0	No	East of Botanical Gardens, Between 7 th and 5 th on Riverside Parkway
	Tranquillo	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	No	West of Dog Park, Restrooms
	Mariposa	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	No	Next to Butterfly Pond, Closest to boat ramp, Restrooms
Lincoln Park (5:00am-11:00pm) 910 N. 12 th St.	Oak (East)	\$76	\$19.00	70/140	10	0	Yes (Please get water key from office)	New Tennis Court, Restrooms
	Ash (West)	\$76	\$19.00	90/180	6	0	Yes	Near Playground
	Elmy (by slide)	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	0	No	North of Playground, has restrooms
Long Family (5:00am-11:00pm) 3118 E ½ Rd (South Entrance) 3118 F Rd (North Entrance) Next to Central HS	Mt. Garfield	\$80	\$20	80/160	9	2	Yes	North End, Near Restrooms, Toddler playground, Sand VB, pond
	William J	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	Yes	North End, near toddler playground, basketball, sand VB
	Hazel	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	Yes	Next to Mollie, Playground, Sand VB
	Mollie	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	Yes	Closer to Playground, Next to Hazel, Playground, Sand VB
	Grand Mesa	\$80	\$20	80/160	9	2	Yes	South End, Restrooms, near playground
	W. A	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	Yes	South End, near basketball/roller hockey, skate park
Pomona (5:00am-10:00pm) 586 25 ½ Rd South of Patterson		\$76	\$19.00	80/160	10	0	No	Playground not within sight, No bathrooms
Riverside (5:00am-10:00pm) 767 W. Colorado Ave	La Familia	\$76	\$19.00	20/40	2	1	No	Near Trail System
	Buena Gente	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	6	1	No	Next to Basketball Court
Rocket (5:00am-10:00pm) 1827 N. 26 th St @ Orchard	Apollo (East)	\$76	\$19.00	35/70	4	1	No	Near Playground, Restrooms
	Gemini (West)	\$76	\$19.00	55/110	5	0	No	
Sherwood (5:00am-10:00pm) 1301 E. Sherwood Dr. N of Old Chicago	Forrest (North)	\$76	\$19.00	90/180	10	0	No	Near Playground
	Juniper (South)	\$76	\$19.00	90/180	10	0	No	Near Restrooms

*Capacity: Picnic, meeting, party/wedding, concert, special event